900576748 10/27/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM605157

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900574986

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Armada Power, LLC		10/14/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nationwide Energy Partners, LLC	
Street Address:	230 West Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43215	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4918962	ARMADA POWER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2025339099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-467-8800 Email: mjhoran@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP

Address Line 1:P.O. Box 2255 - IPLaw@VorysAddress Line 2:ATTN: Vincent C. LombardozziAddress Line 4:Columbus, OHIO 43216-2255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	056942-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bernice Hogue
SIGNATURE:	/bernice hogue/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Confirmation Receipt of Original Assignment Filing and TM Assignment Armada#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007087 FRAME: 0517

source=Confirmation Receipt of Original Assignment Filing and TM Assignment Armada#page2.tif source=Confirmation Receipt of Original Assignment Filing and TM Assignment Armada#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007087 FRAME: 0518

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT of United States Trademark Registration is made effective as of October 14, 2020 by and between Armada Power, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address of 230 West Street, Suite 200, Columbus, OH 43215 ("Assignor") and Nationwide Energy Partners, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address of 230 West Street, Suite 200, Columbus, OH 43215 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign all right, title, and interest in the mark and the registration therefor listed in the attached Schedule A (the "Trademark"), to Assignee, including the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, including the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark, as well as all rights of action against third parties for past infringement thereof.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it has the right and authority to make this assignment and has not assigned the Trademark to any third party.

Armada Power, LLC

Nationwide Energy Partners, LLC

Бу. _______

Name: TJ Harper Title: President Date: 10.14.20 Name: TJ Harper

Title: President
Date: 10.14.20

Schedule A

Trademark	Registration Number
ARMADA POWER	4918962

RECORDED: 10/16/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007087 FRAME: 0520